The guaranteed party has good qualifications, and the guaranteed party's shareholders and relevant natural or legal

persons have provided full joint and several liability guarantee and counter guarantee to the Company. The

Company's guarantee risk is generally controllable and does not harm the legitimate rights and interests of the

Company and small and medium-sized shareholders.

The above guarantee matters have been reviewed by the board of directors and are being fulfilled normally.

3. Entrust others to cash assets management

(1)Trust management

□Applicable √Not applicable

(2)Entrusted loans

□Applicable √Not applicable
(3)Other important contracts

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

XIX. Other important matters

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

XX. Other important matters of subsidiary company

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

37

Section 7 Change in Share Capital and Shareholders' Information

I. Change in share capital

1. Change in share capital

items

Shares

（before change）

Shares

（after change）

number proportion number proportion

I. Non-circulating share capital with restricted trade

conditions
3,130,039 0.37% 1,670,894 0.20%

II. Circulating share capital 840,082,468 99.63% 841,541,613 99.80%

1. Domestically listed ordinary shares 598,582,468 70.99% 600,041,613 71.16%

2. Domestically listed foreign shares 241,500,000 28.64% 241,500,000 29.64%

III. Total shares 843,212,507 100.00% 843,212,507 100.00%

The reason for the Change in share capital

During the reporting period, newly appointed directors Fan Wen and Deputy General Manager Lu Jun of the

Company, as well as directors Ding Jie and Xu Junrao, resigned upon the expiration of their terms of office. The

above-mentioned personnel changes have led to changes in the lock-in of shares by executives, resulting in

changes in the composition of shares.

Approval of changes in shares

□ Applicable √Not applicable

The restricted shares changes

□ Applicable √Not applicable

II. Securities issuance and listing

1. Securities issuance in the report period